

Step Two Corporation Limited

CIN : L65991WB1994PLC066080
 AVANI SIGNATURE 91A/1, PARK STREET, KOLKATA - 700 016
 TELEPHONE :033)6628 9111 'E-MAIL : -admin@steptwo.in
 STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024
 (See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation,2015)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Current Quarter ending 31-Dec-24 | Year to Date 31-Dec-24 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31-Dec-23 |
|---------|--|----------------------------------|------------------------|---|
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 6.72 | 305.84 | 76.10 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | -208.83 | -291.44 | 59.15 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | -208.83 | -291.44 | 59.15 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | -151.88 | -218.04 | 59.77 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | N.A | N.A | N.A |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 459.68 | 459.68 | 459.68 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| 1. | Basic: | -3.58 | -5.13 | 1.41 |
| 2. | Diluted: | -3.58 | -5.13 | 1.41 |

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and on the company's website. The results can be accessed through the QR code mentioned below.
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Step Two Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 Anuj Agarwal
 Managing Director
 DIN-02984121
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12.02.2025

SIDDHA VENTURES LIMITED

CIN : L67120WB1991PLC053646
 Registered office: Sethia House, 23/24 Radha Bazar Street, Kolkata-700001
 Phone No. +91 33 22429199/3355, Fax: +91 33 2242 8647 Email: response@siddhaventures.com
 Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024
 (ALL AMOUNTS IN LAKHS, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | |
|---|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 31st Dec 2024 | Quarter ended 30th Sep 2024 | Quarter ended 30th Sep 2023 | Half Year ended 31st Dec 2024 | Half Year ended 31st Dec 2023 | Year ended 31st Mar 2024 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| I | Revenue from operations | - | 308.55 | - | 305.55 | 28.50 | 28.50 |
| II | Other income | 3.70 | 4.52 | 0.03 | 8.70 | 0.12 | 0.12 |
| III | Total Income (III+I) | 3.70 | 313.07 | 0.03 | 314.25 | 28.62 | 28.62 |
| IV | Expenses: | | | | | | |
| (a) | Changes in Value of Shares Traded | 2,768.31 | 25.28 | - | 2,794.09 | 0.95 | -63.98 |
| (b) | Employee Benefit Expenses | 1.54 | 1.83 | 1.45 | 4.66 | 4.03 | 5.31 |
| (c) | Other Expenses | 0.40 | 1.24 | 0.61 | 8.12 | 7.35 | 9.30 |
| | Total expenses | 2,770.25 | 28.35 | 2.06 | 2,806.87 | 12.33 | 49.37 |
| V | Profit before tax (III-IV) | -2,766.55 | 284.72 | -2.03 | -2,492.62 | 16.29 | 77.99 |
| VI | Income tax expense: | | | | | | |
| - Current tax charge / (credit) | | - | - | -0.55 | - | 4.43 | - |
| - Deferred tax charge / (credit) | | - | - | - | 0.03 | - | -1.68 |
| - Income Tax for Earlier Year Charge / (credit) | | 0.03 | - | - | 0.03 | - | -1.68 |
| Total tax expense | | 0.03 | - | -0.55 | 0.03 | 4.43 | -1.68 |
| VII | Profit for the year (V+VI) | -2,766.58 | 284.72 | -1.48 | -2,492.65 | 11.86 | 79.67 |
| VIII | Other comprehensive income (net of tax expense) items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss: | | | | | | |
| (i) Remeasurements of post-employment benefit obligations | | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| (ii) Fair valuation of equity instruments | | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| - Changes in fair value of FVOCI equity instruments | | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| - Gain/(loss) on sale of FVOCI equity instruments | | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| (iii) Income tax (charge) / credit relating to these items that will not be reclassified subsequently to the statement of profit and loss | | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax | | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Total comprehensive income for the year (VII+VIII) | | -2,766.58 | 284.72 | -1.48 | -2,492.65 | 11.86 | 79.67 |
| IX | Paid up equity share capital of (face value -Rs.10/-) | 999.80 | 999.80 | 999.80 | 999.80 | 999.80 | 999.80 |
| X | Other Equity | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| XI | Earnings per share | | | | | | |
| Basic and Diluted earnings per share (Rs.) | | -27.67 | 2.85 | -0.01 | -24.63 | 0.12 | 0.80 |

Notes:
 1. The above results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th February 2025. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results.
 2. The Company has operated only in one segment. Hence segment reporting under IND AS 108 is not applicable.
 3. There were no exceptional items during the period.
 4. Deferred Tax Assets/Liabilities will be recognised at the year end.
 5. Figures of the previous period have been re-grouped and re-classified to conform to the reclassification of current period wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the board
 SIDDHA VENTURES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 SIDDHARTH SETHIA
 DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00038970
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 12.02.2025

CHITRAKUT HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN - L51909WB1988PLC044765
 1/1, CAMAC STREET, KOLKATA - 700 016
 Website: www.chitrakutholdings.com

Email Id - info@chitrakutholdings.com, Contact no. - 033-4003 8921
 Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone)
 for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec, 2024
 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | | |
|----------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2024 | Quarter ended 30.09.2024 | Quarter ended 31.12.2023 | Half Year ended 31.12.2024 | Half Year ended 31.12.2023 | Year ended 31.03.2024 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 135.21 | 49.67 | 32.99 | 221.65 | 95.82 | 114.62 |
| 2 | Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items) | (2.89) | 48.59 | 36.61 | 87.04 | 110.38 | 194.92 |
| 3 | Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | (2.89) | 48.59 | 36.61 | 87.04 | 110.38 | 194.92 |
| 4 | Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 13.64 | 47.06 | 36.61 | 99.41 | 110.38 | 168.63 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 39.74 | 59.99 | 55.39 | 160.56 | 160.11 | 232.59 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 732.00 | 732.00 | 732.00 | 732.00 | 732.00 | 732.00 |
| 7 | Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) ("not annualized") | | | | | | |
| Basic: | | 0.19 | 0.64 | 0.50 | 1.36 | 1.51 | 2.30 |
| Diluted: | | 0.19 | 0.64 | 0.50 | 1.36 | 1.51 | 2.30 |

Notes:
 1) The Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended December 31, 2024.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and nine months ended Financial Results for December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.cse-india.com and www.mseil.in and on Company's website www.chitrakutholdings.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Rajendra Kumar Sarangi
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 00007503
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 12th February, 2025

WPIL Limited

CIN : L36900WB1952PLC020274
 Registered Office : "Trinity Plaza", 3rd Floor, 84/1A, Topsia Road (South)
 Kolkata - 700 046

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2024

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Nine Months ended | | | (Rs. in Lacs) |
|------------|--|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------|---------------|
| | | December 31, 2024 | September 30, 2024 | December 31, 2023 | December 31, 2024 | December 31, 2023 | March 31, 2024 | |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 39,270.68 | 49,941.24 | 43,967.74 | 126,657.44 | 109,056.42 | 169,261.32 | |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items) | 4,563.35 | 9,767.79 | 6,436.18 | 20,185.03 | 17,139.50 | 27,084.79 | |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items) | 4,563.35 | 9,767.79 | 6,436.18 | 20,185.03 | 17,139.50 | 27,084.79 | |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items) | 3,705.42 | 7,021.69 | 53,457.76 | 15,032.18 | 61,792.08 | 68,376.58 | |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)] | (1,882.54) | 11,450.27 | 56,165.28 | 13,527.41 | 64,607.67 | 69,369.05 | |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 976.71 | 976.71 | 976.71 | 976.71 | 976.71 | 976.71 | |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) | - | - | - | - | - | 123,614.69 | |
| 8. | Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | | | |
| 1. Basic | | 3.21 | 6.17 | 35.31 | 13.34 | 42.10 | 48.63 | |
| 2. Diluted | | 3.21 | 6.17 | 35.31 | 13.34 | 42.10 | 48.63 | |

Note:
 The above is the extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2025. The full format of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website. (https://www.wpil.co.in/investor-services.php) and on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of WPIL Limited
 Sd/-
 P. AGARWAL
 (Managing Director)
 DIN : 00249468
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : February 12, 2025

HINDUSTHAN TEA & TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : 5, J.B.S.Halden Avenue ,(Formerly E.M. Bye Pass)
 1st floor, Silver Arcade, Kolkata -700105
 Telefax : 2251 - 7051 / 7054 / 7055, E-mail : hema.adl@rediffmail.com
 CIN - L51226WB1954PLC022034

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rs. in Lakhs) | | | | | |
|-------------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended 31.12.24 | Quarter Ended 30.09.24 | Quarter Ended 31.12.23 | Quarter Ended 31.12.24 | Quarter Ended 31.12.23 | Year Ended 31.03.24 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 13.92 | 13.92 | 13.92 | 41.76 | 41.76 | 294.38 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#) | 8.83 | 8.46 | 8.80 | 25.27 | 25.10 | 239.33 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #) | 8.83 | 8.46 | 8.80 | 25.27 | 25.10 | 239.33 |
| 4 | "Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #) | 8.83 | 8.46 | 8.80 | 25.27 | 25.10 | 178.73 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 8.83 | 8.46 | 8.80 | 25.27 | 25.10 | 178.73 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 24.5 | 24.5 | 24.5 | 24.5 | 24.5 | 24.5 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 762.10 | 762.10 | 704.4 | 762.10 | 704.40 | 704.4 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | |
| 1. Basic: | | 3.60 | 3.45 | 3.59 | 10.31 | 10.24 | 72.95 |
| 2. Diluted: | | 3.60 | 3.45 | 3.59 | 10.31 | 10.24 | 72.95 |

Note:
 a. The Statement of Un-Audited Financial Result for the quarter ended 31st December 2024 has been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February 2025.
 b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Quarterly /Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 c. Previous years' Quarter ended figures are re-grouped, re-casted, wherever found necessary.
 d. The Company is having only rental income, hence segmental report not applicable.
 e. No investor complain received during the quarter and no investor complain pending till date.
 f. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 g. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the website of CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website www.hindusthantea.com

By order of the Board
 For Hindusthan Tea & Trading Company Ltd.
 Dharmesh Mehta
 Director
 (DIN:02482214)
 Date:- 12th February,2025
 Place:- Kolkata

EAST COAST RAILWAY

Tender Notice No. eT-BR-WAT-01-2025
 Dt. 05.02.2025

NAME OF THE WORK: PROVISION OF INSPECTION PLATFORM FOR COMPOSITE / PSC GIRDERS AT MID SPAN TO FACILITATE TO TAKING THE CAMBER / DEFLECTION READINGS AT CENTRE OF SPANS AND PROVISION OF PERMANENT ARRANGEMENT FOR INSPECTION OF BEARINGS OF WALTAIR DIVISION UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER/BRIDGE/WALTAIR.

Approx. Cost of the Work : ₹ 3,51,09,196.81, EMD : ₹ 3,25,600/-

Completion Period of the Work : 12 (Twelve) Months.

Tender Closing Date and Time : 28.02.2025 at 1500 Hrs.

No manual offers sent by Post / Courier / Fax or in person accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be rejected summarily without any consideration. Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website : www.ireps.gov.in

Note : The prospective tenderers are advised to revisit the website 10 (Ten) days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes / corrigendum issued for this tender.

Divisional Railway Manager (Engg.), PR-970/P/24-25

इंडियन बैंक Indian Bank

ALLAHABAD

DUBRAJPUR BRANCH

Sree Sree Ramkrishna Ashram, Bakreswar Road, Dubrajpur Dist - Birbhum, West Bengal, Pin - 731 123.

Whereas :
 The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 20.09.2024 calling upon the Borrower :

1. M/s. Taj Motor Cycle Repairing & Spareparts (Borrower), Prop. : Sekh Golam Tajuddin, 88/229, Highway Road, P.O. - Dubrajpur, P.S. - Dubrajpur, Birbhum.

2. Sekh Golam Tajuddin (Borrower), Vill - Satkenduri More, P.O. - Hetampur Rajbati, P.S. - Dubrajpur, Dist. - Birbhum.

3. Badrudin Sk. (Guarantor & Mortgagor), S/o. Late Sk. Nur Mahammad, Vill- Satkenduri More, P.O. - Hetampur Rajbati, P.S. - Dubrajpur, Dist. - Birbhum.

With our Dubrajpur Branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 10,51,141.00 (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty One Thousand One Hundred Forty One only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 and 9 of the said rules on this 12th Day of February of the year 2025.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank, Dubrajpur Branch for an amount of Rs. 10,51,141.00 (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty One Thousand One Hundred Forty One only) as on 20.09.2024 and interest thereon.

'We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act and the Rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption over the Securities.'

Description of the Immovable Property : All that piece and parcel of Land and structure NH-60, P.O. - Hetampur Rajbati, P.S. & A.D.S.R.O. - Dubrajpur, Dist - Birbhum, West Bengal under Hetampur Gram Panchayat. The Property registered under Deed No. 1-030701160, Dated 07.03.2018, Registered Book No. 1, CD Volume No. 0307-2018, Pages from 17635 to 17650, Mouza - Satkenduri, J.L. 104, as per Deed Hai KH Nos. 1272, 1271, Sabek Dag No. 961, Respectively & as per Porcha and West Bengal Govt. Settlement Record LR KH No. 1616, LR Plot No. 2305, Category of Land - Bistu. Area of Land 4.0 Decimal / 2,424 Cottah / 1745.28 Sq.ft. / 162.12 Sq.mtr. Boundary : North - Shop of R. Dhan, South - Garage of G. Samanta, East - NH-60, West - House of Ranjit.

Date : 12.02.2025 / Place : Dubrajpur Authorised Officer / Indian Bank

WPIL Limited

CIN : L36900WB1952PLC020274
 Registered Office : "Trinity Plaza", 3rd Floor, 84/1A, Topsia Road (South)
 Kolkata - 700 046

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the Quarter and Nine months period ended 31st December, 2024

| | | | | | | | | (Rs. in Lacs) |
|---------|--|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------|---------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Nine Months ended | | Year ended | |
| | | December 31, 2024 | September 30, 2024 | December 31, 2023 | December 31, 2024 | December 31, 2023 | March 31, 2024 | |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 22,351.91 | 33,779.17 | 28,655.66 | 80,912.08 | 66,617.67 | 110,729.80 | |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items) | 2,771.48 | 6,253.81 | 5,832.44 | 13,146.07 | 11,955.47 | 19,924.18 | |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items) | 2,771.48 | 6,253.81 | 5,832.44 | 13,146.07 | 11,955.47 | 19,924.18 | |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items) | 2,033.67 | 4,658.97 | 4,059.43 | 9,776.45 | 8,608.33 | 14,202.94 | |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)] | 2,035.23 | 4,660.51 | 4,049.30 | 9,781.12 | 8,577.94 | 14,206.14 | |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 976.71 | 976.71 | 976.71 | 976.71 | 976.71 | 976.71 | |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) | | | | | | 75,027.13 | |
| 8. | Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic | 2.08 | 4.77 | 4.16 | 10.01 | 8.81 | 14.54 | |
| | 2. Diluted | 2.08 | 4.77 | 4.16 | 10.01 | 8.81 | 14.54 | |